

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 172
 LETTING DATE : 12/08/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09172
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : SALEM

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(2) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0022 159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1397.000	SF	7.70000	10756.90	8.00000	11176.00	9.25000	12922.25
0023 159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8'	1.000	U	600.00000	600.00	860.00000	860.00	718.00000	718.00
0024 159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8'	3.000	U	890.00000	2670.00	2500.00000	7500.00	1167.00000	3501.00
0025 159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1.000	U	5400.00000	5400.00	10000.00000	10000.00	7005.00000	7005.00
0026 159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	1.000	U	6700.00000	6700.00	45000.00000	45000.00	25000.00000	25000.00
0027 159132M TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	7985.000	SF	0.45000	3593.25	0.45000	3593.25	0.53000	4232.05
0028 159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1400.000	HOURL	10.00000	14000.00	65.00000	91000.00	77.53000	108542.00
0029 159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	18.000	U	60.00000	1080.00	250.00000	4500.00	1.00000	18.00
0030 160003M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	12200.00000	12200.00	12200.00000	12200.00	12200.00000	12200.00
0031 160006M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		LUMP	38800.00000	38800.00	38800.00000	38800.00	38800.00000	38800.00
0032 161003P FINAL CLEANUP		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	17000.00000	17000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0033 201003P CLEARING SITE		LUMP	50000.00000	50000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0034 301006P SUBBASE	56.000	CY	40.00000	2240.00	20.00000	1120.00	46.00000	2576.00
0035 401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	186493.000	SY	1.00000	186493.00	2.00000	372986.00	2.95000	550154.35
0036 401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	1868.000	SY	25.00000	46700.00	50.00000	93400.00	47.45000	88636.60
0037 401027M POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	131620.000	LF	0.40000	52648.00	0.37000	48699.40	0.39000	51331.80
0038 401030M TACK COAT	74369.000	GAL	0.01000	743.69	0.01000	743.69	2.15000	159893.35
0039 401033M TACK COAT 64-22	21936.000	GAL	0.01000	219.36	0.01000	219.36	4.00000	87744.00
0040 401071M HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 H 76 INTERMEDIATE COURSE	22846.000	T	70.00000	1599220.00	77.00000	1759142.00	84.00000	1919064.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 172
 LETTING DATE : 12/08/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09172
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : SALEM

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(2) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0041 401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT	70.000 U	75.00000	5250.00	165.00000	11550.00	112.00000	7840.00
0042 402006M MODIFIED OPEN-GRADED 9.5 MM FRICTION COURSE	9690.000 T	90.00000	872100.00	100.00000	969000.00	125.00000	1211250.00
0043 405024M CORE SAMPLES, CONCRETE	16.000 U	80.00000	1280.00	275.00000	4400.00	400.00000	6400.00
0044 452003M PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR	98.000 SY	375.00000	36750.00	580.00000	56840.00	655.00000	64190.00
0045 999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0046 453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HM	1260.000 SY	70.00000	88200.00	125.00000	157500.00	73.50000	92610.00
0047 456003M SEALING EXISTING JOINTS IN CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1230.000 LF	3.85000	4735.50	3.85000	4735.50	4.00000	4920.00
0049 609003M BEAM GUIDE RAIL	22416.000 LF	15.25000	341844.00	12.50000	280200.00	16.00000	358656.00
0050 609015M THRIE BEAM GUIDE RAIL, BRIDGE	200.000 LF	142.00000	28400.00	69.50000	13900.00	151.00000	30200.00
0051 609021M RUB RAIL	5317.000 LF	5.80000	30838.60	5.75000	30572.75	6.15000	32699.55
0052 609024M FLARED GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	30.000 U	1660.00000	49800.00	1595.00000	47850.00	2043.00000	61290.00
0053 609030M TELESCOPING GUIDE RAIL END TERMINAL	2.000 U	4250.00000	8500.00	3800.00000	7600.00	4670.00000	9340.00
0054 609039M BEAM GUIDE RAIL ANCHORAGE	30.000 U	450.00000	13500.00	595.00000	17850.00	583.00000	17490.00
0055 609075M REMOVAL OF BEAM GUIDE RAIL	22416.000 LF	1.00000	22416.00	1.75000	39228.00	1.15000	25778.40
0056 610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 6"	119350.000 LF	0.25000	29837.50	0.35000	41772.50	0.40000	47740.00
0057 610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC	5787.000 SF	2.25000	13020.75	2.15000	12442.05	2.50000	14467.50
0058 610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	1597.000 U	21.75000	34734.75	20.70000	33057.90	24.15000	38567.55
0059 610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	667.000 U	21.75000	14507.25	20.70000	13806.90	24.15000	16108.05

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 172
 LETTING DATE : 12/08/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09172
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : SALEM

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) P4195 RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		(2) M6816 MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(3) I5980 INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0060 610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	2264.000	U	5.00000	11320.00	10.60000	23998.40	5.55000	12565.20
0061 610033M RUMBLE STRIP	68606.000	LF	0.20000	13721.20	0.20000	13721.20	0.20000	13721.20
0065 453011M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, LMVES	1126.000	SY	300.00000	337800.00	799.00000	899674.00	690.00000	776940.00
0066 608005P NONVEGETATIVE SURFACE, POROUS HOT MIX ASPHALT, 6" THICK	18255.000	SY	24.00000	438120.00	27.00000	492885.00	36.50000	666307.50
SECTION TOTALS			\$	4,800,542.40	\$	6,318,135.90	\$	7,613,313.50
SECTION 0002 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0008 155006M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP	1.000	U	23000.00000	23000.00	30000.00000	30000.00	28888.00000	28888.00
0009 155024M FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE	12.000	MO	800.00000	9600.00	1500.00000	18000.00	2335.00000	28020.00
0010 155039M TELEPHONE SERVICE		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0011 156009M CURING FACILITY SET-UP	1.000	U	1000.00000	1000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	5800.00000	5800.00
0012 156012M CURING FACILITY MAINTENANCE	6.000	MO	500.00000	3000.00	2000.00000	12000.00	2335.00000	14010.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	39,600.00	\$	69,500.00	\$	79,718.00
SECTION 0003 NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)								
0002 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	6000.00000	6000.00	18000.00000	18000.00	10960.00000	10960.00
0003 152009P POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		LUMP	13000.00000	13000.00	1.00000	1.00	25000.00000	25000.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	19,000.00	\$	18,001.00	\$	35,960.00
SECTION 0004 EROSION CONTROL								
0015 158006M SILT FENCE	480.000	LF	3.75000	1800.00	3.50000	1680.00	3.65000	1752.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 172
 LETTING DATE : 12/08/09 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 09172
 DISTRICT : S1

COUNTIES : SALEM

SET-ASIDE :

		(1) P4195		(2) M6816		(3) I5980		
		RICHARD E PIERSON CONSTR CO		MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		INTERCOUNTY PAVING ASSOC LLC		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0016	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	57.000 U	75.00000	4275.00	130.00000	7410.00	180.00000	10260.00
0017	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	LUMP	750.00000	750.00	4000.00000	4000.00	1400.00000	1400.00
0018	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	2.000 U	500.00000	1000.00	2100.00000	4200.00	1450.00000	2900.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	7,825.00	\$	17,290.00	\$	16,312.00
SECTION 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE								
0048	999999P NO ITEM	1.000 U	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00	0.00000	0.00
0064	805003M TURF REPAIR STRIP	78554.000 LF	0.40000	31421.60	1.50000	117831.00	1.75000	137469.50
SECTION TOTALS			\$	31,421.60	\$	117,831.00	\$	137,469.50
SECTION 0006 ITS								
0062	704186M CONTROLLER, WIM	1.000 U	24000.00000	24000.00	23000.00000	23000.00	29132.00000	29132.00
0063	704192M WIM ROADWAY DEVICES 2 LANES	1.000 U	73500.00000	73500.00	70000.00000	70000.00	85872.00000	85872.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	97,500.00	\$	93,000.00	\$	115,004.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	4,995,889.00	\$	6,633,757.90	\$	7,997,777.00

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,